e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042899.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

04:07:40.340
-31:06:37.30

30

1.00

04:08:06

\%
2018-02-23T07:59:20
-103.6

#1/224

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




File Name . xkmta.20180223.042900.fits #2220
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA o 04:09:11.390

DEC : -31:06:35.10
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : o 04:09:37

Filter ID Vv

Observation Date : 2018-02-23T08:00:51
CCD Temperature : -103.61

e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03 1.78e+03




File Name . xkmta.20180223.042901.fits #3220
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 04:10:15.240

DEC : -31:06:33.60
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ;o 04:10:41

Filter ID Vv

Observation Date : 2018-02-23T08:01:55
CCD Temperature ¢ -103.66

e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03 1.78e+03




File Name . xkmta.20180223.042902.fits #4220
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 04:11:14.990

DEC : -31:06:32.20
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:11:41

Filter ID Vv

Observation Date : 2018-02-23T08:03:07
CCD Temperature ¢ -103.66
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e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03 1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042903.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:12:24.630
-31:06:30.60

0

1.00

04:12:50

\%
2018-02-23T08:04:04
-103.68

#5224

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042904.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:13:23.130
-31:06:29.20

0

1.00

04:13:49

\%
2018-02-23T08:05:15
-103.71

#6/22#

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042905.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:18:30.740
-31:06:22.00

120

1.00

04:18:56

\%
2018-02-23T08:10:09
-103.74

#7222 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042906.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:21:29.860
-31:06:17.70

120

1.00

04:21:55

\%
2018-02-23T08:13:07
-103.76

#8/22#

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042907.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:24:22.130
-31:06:13.60

120

1.00

04:24:48

\%
2018-02-23T08:15:59
-103.77

#9/22#

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042908.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:27:19.220
-31:06:09.30

120

1.00

04:27:45

\%
2018-02-23T08:18:56
-103.79

#10 /22 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042909.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:30:11.320
-31:06:05.20

120

1.00

04:30:37

\%
2018-02-23T08:21:46
-103.77

#1122 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042910.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:33:09.500
-31:06:00.80

120

1.00

04:33:35

\%
2018-02-23T08:24:45
-103.77

#1222 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042911.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:36:00.660
-31:05:56.70

120

1.00

04:36:26

\%
2018-02-23T08:27:35
-103.75

#1322 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042912.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:38:53.830
-31:05:52.40

120

1.00

04:39:19

\%
2018-02-23T08:30:40
-103.77

#1422 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042913.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:41:59.850
-31:05:47.80

120

1.00

04:42:25

\%
2018-02-23T08:33:46
-103.78

# 15 / 22 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.64e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042914.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:45:09.290
-31:05:43.20

120

1.00

04:45:34

\%
2018-02-23T08:36:42
-103.8

# 16 /22 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042915.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:36:35.600
-30:58:47.40

0

1.00

13:37:21

\%
2018-02-23T17:27:02
-103.79

# 17 ) 22 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042916.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:37:32.180
-30:58:48.00

0

1.00

13:38:18

\%
2018-02-23T17:27:58
-103.79

# 18 /22 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042917.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:38:27.810
-30:58:48.70

0

1.00

13:39:14

\%
2018-02-23T17:28:54
-103.81

#19 /22 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042918.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:39:24.370
-30:58:49.30

0

1.00

13:40:10

\%
2018-02-23T17:30:03
-103.79

#20 /22 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042919.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:40:33.200
-30:58:50.20

0

1.00

13:41:19

\%
2018-02-23T17:31:00
-103.79

#2122 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180223.042920.fits
OBS

DARK

end

13:41:31.730
-30:58:50.90

30

1.00

13:42:18

\%
2018-02-23T17:32:11
-103.8

#2222 #

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79




